Life insurance risk Operational risk

Other risks

Solvency II capital requirements

34

Out of scope,

covered by SF

Within

IM scope

Scope regulatory approved PIM

Figures as at 30.09.2019.

NOK bn

Approved

partial internal

model

(Group)

Own partial

internal

model

(Group)

Eligible own funds 24.5 24.6

Capital charge for non-life and health uw

risk
7.3 6.2

Capital charge for life uw risk 1.8 1.8

Capital charge for market risk 7.7 6.6

Capital charge for counterparty risk 0.6 0.6

Diversification (4.9) (5.0)

Basic SCR 12.6 10.3

Operational risk 0.8 0.8

Adjustments (loss-absorbing capacity of

deferred tax)
(3.0) (2.5)

Total solvency capital requirement 10.4 8.7

Surplus 14.1 15.9

Solvency ratio
235% 283%

Solvency II sensitivities for the approved partial internal
model

35

Figures as at 30.9.2019. The legal perspective is the regulatory approved version of the partial internal model. Solvency margins reflect best estimate reserves. Total comprehensive income for the year-to-date is included in

the solvency calculations, minus a formulaic dividend pay-out ratio of 80 per cent of net profit (excluding the gain from Gjensidige Bank). UFR-sensitivity is very limited.

235% 231% 231%

248%

236% 238%

222%
227%

SCR 100%

Solvency II ratio Equity
(-20%/+20%)

Interest rate
(-100 bps/+100 bps)

Spread
(-100 bps/+100 bps)

Inflation
+100 bps

Subordinated debt capacity

Capacity and utilisation

36

• Tier 1 remaining capacity is NOK 2.9-3.8bn

• Utilised Tier 1 debt capacity: NOK 1.0bn

• Tier 2 capacity is fully utilised for the insurance group

• Utilised sub debt: NOK 1.5bn1)

• Utilised natural perils fund and guarantee scheme:

NOK 3.2bn

Principles for capacity

Figures as at 30.9.2019. Legal perspective is the regulatory approved version of the partial internal model. The FSA’s view on the Guarantee provision as a liability for solvency purposes has not been reflected in the debt

capacity figures, as Gjensidige still assumes that the Guarantee provision will count as solvency capital. 1)Sub debt Gjensidige Forsikring ASA NOK 1.2bn, Gjensidige Pensjonsforsikring NOK 0.3bn